

November 17, 2021

To:

Mayor and Members of City Council

From:

Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager

Subject:

Resolution -Sayler Park Plan

202103090

Transmitted is a Resolution captioned:

APPROVING the Sayler Park Plan as the planning guide for the Sayler Park neighborhood.

Summary

The Sayler Park Village Council approached the Department of City Planning in 2017 to request the creation of a comprehensive plan for the Sayler Park neighborhood. Over a three-year period, City staff, members of the Sayler Park Village Council, and local stakeholders convened a series of public meetings designed to identify neighborhood assets, redevelopment goals, challenges, and strategies to achieve desired neighborhood quality of life and to supplement and further direct implementation of *Plan Cincinnati* (2012). The *Sayler Park Plan* was approved by the Sayler Park Village Council on October 7, 2019, and by the City Planning Commission on October 15, 2021, to serve as the City's official planning guide for the Sayler Park neighborhood. The *Sayler Park Plan* is consistent with the Compete, Connect, Live, Sustain and Collaborate Initiative Areas of *Plan Cincinnati* (2012).

The Administration recommends passage of this Resolution.

cc: Katherine Keough-Jurs, AICP, Director, Department of City Planning and Engagement

e dina n